TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/06/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| The New Resina Corporation | | 11/13/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Resina West, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 27555 Commerce Center Drive | |
| City: | Temecula | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92590 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2293985 | RESINA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Howard S. Michael Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7654/7 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Howard S. Michael |
| Signature: | /HSM/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0204

900062901

| Date: | 11/17/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, The New Resina Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 246 Creamer Street, Brooklyn, New York 11231 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark RESINA in connection with metal hoppers, International Class 6: conveyors. hoppers being parts of machines, automatic screw capping machines, clutches for machines, sorting machines featuring hoppers, elevators featuring hoppers, and replacement parts therefor, in International Class 7: installation and repair of packaging machines and packaging lines. International Class 37: design of industrial machines, design and testing of new products for others, design of packaging machines and packaging lines for others, product development for others, research and development of new products for others, consultation and research in the field of packaging machines and packaging lines, International Class 42; ("Mark"); and owns a federal registration for said Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2.293,985, registered on November 23, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, Resina West, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 27555 Commerce Center Drive, Temecula, California 92590 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of August 6, 2002.

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

THE NEW RESINA CORPORATION

By: <u>Landar & C. L. Lan</u>

Name: Longit Balts

Title: Ore Showk

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0206